

R.S.A. No.267 of 2016

11.11.2016

Heard.

Admit.

The following substantial questions of law arise for consideration in this appeal :

1) Whether the learned lower appellate court is justified in reversing the findings of the learned trial court that the husband has not proved cruelty physically and mentally in absence of any cross objection by the husband ?

2) Whether the learned trial court is justified in decreeing the suit for divorce filed by the husband on the ground of desertion when the element of desertion as per law has not been provide ?

Issue notice to the respondent.

Dr.A.K.Rath, J.