

RSA No.267 of 2016

18.08.2017 Misc. Case No.610 of 2016

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent by speed post with A.D. making it returnable within a period of three weeks, requisites for which shall be filed within three working days.

List this matter on 08.09.2017.

Dr.D.P.Choudhury, J.