

RSA No.267 of 2016

05. 08.09.2017

List this matter on 26.10.2017.

In the meantime, office is directed to call for a report from the postal authority regarding service of notice issued pursuant to the order dated 18.08.2017.

Basu

Dr.D.P.Choudhury, J