

Misc. Case No.610 of 2016

07. 06.04.2018 Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he does not want to press this Misc. Case.

Accordingly, the Misc. Case stands dismissed as not pressed.

.....
Dr. D.P.Choudhury, J.

R.S.A. No.267 of 2016

08. 06.04.2018 List this matter on 19.04.2018, as prayed for.

.....
Dr. D.P.Choudhury, J.

