

IA No.579 of 2019
RSA No.267 of 2016

12. 26.06.2020

This application has been filed by the appellant for adducing additional evidence in the matter.

Taking into consideration the submissions made, it is directed that the said petition shall be considered at the time of hearing.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on the respondent. Requisites for issuance of such fresh notice on the respondent by registered post with AD shall be filed by 3rd July, 2020.

Put up this matter after the SR is back.

.....
K.R.Mohapatra, J.