

RSA NO.267 OF 2016

I.A. No.217 of 2020

13. 03.07.2020

Due to outbreak of COVID-19, this matter is taken up through Video Conferencing.

This is an application for modification of the order dated 26.06.2020.

Heard.

Taking into consideration the submission of learned counsel for the appellant-petitioner, I am not inclined to modify the order dated 26.06.2020.

Accordingly, the I.A. is dismissed.

.....
K.R. Mohapatra, J.

bks

