

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.267 of 2016

Srimati Kshirodini @ Khirodini Suna *Appellant*
Mr. B.K. Routray, Advocate
-versus-
Dinamani Suna *Respondent*

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
22.11.2021

Order No.

I.A. Nos.520 & 579 of 2019

15. 1. The prayers in these two I.As. shall be considered at the time of final hearing of the appeal.

RSA No.267 of 2016

2. Since notice has been made sufficient on the sole respondent as per the Office note dated 12.1.2017, he is *set exparte*.
3. List this appeal for hearing on 24th February, 2022.

(*B.P. Routray*)
Judge