

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA NO.267 OF 2016

***Kshirodini @ Khirodini
Suna***

....

Appellant

Mr.B.K.Routray, Advocate

-versus-

Dinamani Suna

....

Respondent

**CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE D.DASH**

ORDER

23.02.2022

Order No.

19.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/physical) mode.

2. The record reveals that despite all such attempts from the side of the Appellant, the Respondent is not appearing. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that in the meantime, execution case having been filed, notice has already been received by the Respondent whereafter he is again silent. He, therefore, submits that now the appellant would be taking necessary steps for realization of the decretal dues from the Respondent by resorting to such coercive measures as provided in the Civil Procedure of Law. He, therefore, prays for fixing another date for hearing of this Appeal.

3. In view of the submission as above, while allowing the prayer for grant of time; it is observed that in the event, the Appellant takes all such steps before the Executing Court as provided in law the Executing Court would do well to do the needful as pr law to see that the Appellant enjoys the fruit of the

decree, keeping in view the fact that the Appellant has not been paid with the dues for quite a long period, which is seriously standing to her suffering as well as the suffering of her son.

4. List this matter in the week commencing 20th March, 2023.

***(D. Dash),
Judge.***

Gitanjali

