

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

R.S.A. No.267 of 2016

Srimati Kshirodini @ Khirodini ***Appellant***
Suna

.....
Dinamani Suna ***Respondent***

-versus-

**CORAM:
JUSTICE D.DASH**

ORDER
13.12.2022

Order
No.

17. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/physical) mode.
2. None appears for the Appellant when the matter is called. None is also present on behalf of the Respondent.
3. List this matter on 13th February, 2023.

(D. Dash)
Judge