

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.267 of 2016

Kshirodini @ Khirodini Suna ***Appellant***

Mr. B. K. Routray, Advocate

-versus-

Dinamani Suna ***Respondent***

CORAM:

JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

10.07.2023

Order No.

20. 1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. As seen from the case record, the Office Note dated 16.02.2023 reveals that the AD of appeal notice was issued to the Respondent but necessary report has not yet been received from the employer-Block Education Officer, Paikamal.
3. Confirmation of the service of notice may be sought from the BEO, Paikamal and annexed to the case record.
4. List this matter on 4th August, 2023.
5. The status report of the execution case initiated at the behest of the Appeal Memo also be called for from the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Padampur for further orders in this case.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge