

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.267 of 2016

Kshirodini @ Khirodini Suna* *Appellant

Mr. Mr. B. K. Routray, Advocate

-versus-

Dinamani Suna* *Respondent

**CORAM:
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER
04.08.2023**

Order No.

21. 1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the Appellant that vide order dated 23.11.2023, the Respondent has already been set ex-parte. Other directions passed subsequently vide order dated 10th July, 2023 is uncalled for.
3. List this matter for hearing of the Appeal in the third week of August, 2023.

***(Chittaranjan Dash)*
*Judge***