

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA NO. 267 OF 2016

Kshirodini @ Khirodini Suna

.... ***Appellant***
Mr.B.K. Routray, Advocate

-versus-

Dinamani Suna

.... ***Respondent***

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE D. DASH
ORDER
16.01.2024

Order No.

22. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/physical) mode.
2. In course of hearing, learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that in place of the substantial questions of law as framed on 11.11.2016, the following is required to be substituted: -
- ★ Whether the First Appellate Court confirming the decree of divorce is not right in awarding the permanent lump sum alimony of Rs.7.50 lacs which is on a lower side in view of the evidence on record? ★

The submission of the learned Counsel for the Appellant is accepted. Accordingly, the above substantial question of law is framed in substituting of the earlier substantial questions of law for its answer for disposal of this Appeal.

3. In the above situation, giving one chance to the Respondent, let the notice be issued to the Respondent by Registered Post with AD and another set of notice also be issued to the Respondent through the Block Education Officer,

Paikamal under whose jurisdiction, the Respondent is serving as Government Teacher. Steps be taken within two days hence. In that event, notice be issued fixing a short returnable date.

4. The Appeal be listed on 20th February 2024.

**(D. Dash),
Judge.**

Narayan

