

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA NO.267 OF 2016

*Kshirodini @ Khirodini
Suna*

....

Appellant

Mr. B. K. Routray, Advocate

-versus-

Dinamani Suna

....

Respondent

**CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE D.DASH**

ORDER

20.02.2024

I.A No.191 of 2024

Order No.

- 23.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/physical) mode.
 2. Issue notice to the Respondent by speed post with AD, requisites for which shall be filed within three days.
In that event notice be issued fixing a short returnable date.
 3. List this matter on 13.03.2024.

**(D. Dash),
Judge.**

ORDER

20.02.2024

RSA No.267 of 2016

Order No.

- 24.
1. In view of the earlier order dated 10.07.2023, the report from the Court of learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Padampur with regard to the present status of the execution case

indicating the detail steps taken for realization of the permanent alimony be obtained and placed on record by the next date of listing positively.

2. List this matter on 13.03.2024.

**(D. Dash),
Judge.**

Gitanjali

