

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.267 of 2016

Srimati Kshirodini @ Khirodini **Appellant**
Suna

Mr.B.K. Routray, Advocate

-versus-

Dinamani Suna **Respondent**

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE D.DASH

ORDER
13.03.2024

Order No.

25. 1. This matter is taken up by hybrid arrangement (physical/virtual mode).
2. None appears for the Appellant in this Appeal of the year 2016 when is called.

Mr.D.K.Sahu, learned counsel and his associates enter appearance in Court today on behalf of the Respondent by filing Vakalatnama, which is taken on record. Their name be indicted in the cause list as also the brief.

In order to give another opportunity to the Appellant, let the matter be listed on 15.05.2024.

(D. Dash)
Judge.