



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.267 of 2016

Kshirodini @ Khirodini Suna

.....

Appellant

Represented by

Mr. S.K. Nayak-2, Advocate

- Versus -

Dinamani Suna

....

Respondent

Represented by

Mr. D.K. Sahu, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

27.01.2025

Order No.
29.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Considering the fact that the dispute is with regard to the amount to be paid as per permanent alimony by the respondent (husband) to the appellant (wife), this Court is of the view that an attempt can be made to resolve the same amicably through the process of mediation. Learned counsel appearing for the parties also agree to such suggestion of the Court.
3. Considering the above, this Court directs that the records of this case be placed before the Secretary, DLSA, Bargarh, who shall appoint a Mediator from the panel.
4. The parties are directed to appear pursuant to notice received from the Mediator and to render full cooperation in the mediation proceeding.
5. List this matter in the week commencing 20th March, 2025 for final disposal.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge