



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**RSA No. 267 of 2016**

**Kshirodini @ Khirodini Suna** .....

**Appellant**

Mr. A. Routray, Adv.

-Versus-

**Kinamani Suna**

.....

**Respondent**

Mr. D.K. Sahu, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**26.03.2025**

**Order No.**  
**31**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard further arguments in part.
3. Mr. Routray, learned counsel appearing for the appellant heavily relied upon the pay slip of the respondent-husband for the month of December, 2023, enclosed to the I.A., which he obtained under the RTI Act. The same appears to have been issued by the B.E.O., Paikmal.
4. The State Counsel is directed to take instructions as regards authenticity of the said documents and further inform the Court as to the present monthly salary of the respondent-husband showing all deductions.
5. A free copy of this order be supplied to the learned State Counsel for compliance.
6. Let a copy of the I.A. along with documents enclosed be served upon Mr. A.R. Dash, learned Addl. Government Advocate.
7. List this matter in the week commencing 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)**  
**Judge**