



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 267 of 2016

Kshirodini @ Khirodini Suna

Appellant

Mr. M. Routray, Adv.

-Versus-

Kinamani Suna

.....

Respondents

Mr. D.K. Sahu, Adv.

**CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER
16.07.2025**

**Order No.
33.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As directed by order dated 26.03.2025, learned State Counsel produces copies of the salary slips of respondent-husband for the month of January, February, March, 2025.
3. Let copies of these slips be served upon learned counsel for the appellant as well as respondent.
4. List this matter in the week commencing 21st July 2025.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge**