



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.267 of 2016

Kshirodini@Khiroдини Suna

.....

Appellant

Represented by Adv.
– Mr. B.K. Routray,
Advocate

-versus-

Dinamani Suna

.....

Respondent

Represented by Adv. -
M/s Dilip Ku. Sahu,
Advocate

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

24.02.2026

Order No.

36. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsels of both the sides.
3. Hearing is concluded and judgment is reserved.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge

Jagabandhu