



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.267 of 2016

Kshirodini@Khiroдини Suna

.....

Appellant

Represented by Adv. -
M/s.S.K.Nayak-2

-versus-

Dinamani Suna

.....

Respondent

Represented by Adv. -
m/s Dilip Ku. Sahu, B.C.
Pradhan, B. Pradhan

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

20.03.2026

Order No.

36. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This 2nd appeal was listed today under the heading of “TO BE MENTIONED” for hearing of the argument afresh from the learned counsels of both the sides on the following points :-
- (i) Present salary of the husband/respondent (Dinamani Suna);
 - (ii) The present remuneration of the appellant/wife ; and
 - (iii) The date of birth of the son of the appellant and respondent, i.e., relating to the date of attainment of majority for the just decision of the 2nd appeal.



3. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted the photo copy of the Matriculation Certificate of the son of the appellant after serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for the respondent, wherein, the date of birth of the son of the appellant and respondent has been reflected as 02.08.2004.

4. Learned counsels of both the sides fairly submitted that, they shall procure the salary certificates of the appellant and respondent on or before the next date positively and the argument shall be completed from both the sides.

5. Registry is directed to communicate the copy of this order to the Block Education Officer, Paikamal for submission of the salary particulars of the respondent(Dinamani Suna, who is serving as an Assistant Teacher) in the said Block.

6. Registry is also directed to communicate the copy of this order to the CDPO, Paikmal to submit the salary particulars of the appellant(Kshirodini @ Khirodini Suna) on or before the next date positively and to report about the compliance through the noting.

7. This 2nd appeal be listed on 04.05.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Jagabandhu